February 8, 2021

Honorable Jake Windham Pearl, City of, MS4 Stormwater Management Program PO Box 5948 Pearl, Mississippi 39288-5948

> Re: Pearl, City of, MS4 Stormwater Management Program Rankin County Small MS4 General Permit Coverage. No. MSRMS4025

Enclosed is a Certificate of Coverage granting Pearl, City of, MS4 Stormwater Management Program coverage under Mississippi's Small Municipal Separate Storm Sewer System (MS4) General NPDES permit (copy enclosed). The submitted Storm Water Management Program (SWMP) appears to meet permit requirements and will be reviewed further during compliance inspections and audits. The SWMP must be implemented according to the schedule outlined in the program and be fully implemented within five years from the date of permit issuance. Annual reports summarizing the progress made in implementing the conditions of the permit and elements of the SWMP must be submitted to MDEQ no later than the 28th day of January, each year for the term of the permit. The annual reports must address minimum elements identified in ACT 5 of the permit and any modifications to the program must be in accordance with ACT 6, S-1.

This permit coverage is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Mississippi Air and Water Pollution Control Law (Sections 49-17-1, et seq., Mississippi code of 1972), and the regulations and standards adopted and promulgated thereunder and under the authority granted to the Mississippi Environmental Quality Permit Board pursuant to Section 402(b) of the Federal Water Pollution Control Act. Any appeal of this action must be made within the 30-day period provided for in Section 49-17-29(4)(b) Mississippi code of 1972.

Sincerely,

Leah Drinnon Environmental Permits Division

Enclosures

17833 GNP20160001



State of Mississippi Department of Environmental Quality Office of Pollution Control

Certificate of Permit Coverage

under Mississippi's Small Municipal Separate Storm Sewer System (MS4) Storm Water General NPDES Permit

Be it known

Pearl, City of Pearl, Mississippi

having submitted an acceptable Small Municipal Separate Storm Sewer System Notice of Intent (MS4 NOI), is hereby granted this Certificate of Permit Coverage in order to discharge storm water from small storm sewer systems owned and operated by

> Pearl, City of, MS4 Stormwater Management Program Receiving Stream: Neely Creek, Conway Slough, and Prairie Branch Rankin County

Chief, Environmental Permits Divisio

Coverage No: MSRMS4025 Date of Coverage: 2/12/2021 Date First Annual Report is due January 28, 2022 Date Coverage Expires: February 28, 2021

17833 GNP20160001